Village of Misenheimer Community Building Use Agreement

In consideration of being allowed to use the Village of Misenheimer Community Building, I agree to the following terms:

1. I and my group will abide by all Community Building Use Rules established by the Village.

2. I agree to pay a \$250 refundable deposit to cover damages that might occur during my rental. The deposit is fully refundable within 15 days of the rental if there are no damages; however, if damages exceed \$250, I and my group agree to reimburse the Village for the full cost of any repairs for any damage done during our use.

3. I agree to pay a rental fee of \$_____ for the use of the building for the date and time period shown below. Refer to Fee Schedule.

4. I and my group agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Village, its elected officials and staff from any liability caused by the actions or omissions of me, my group, or anyone attending the building during our event.

5. I acknowledge that I have inspected the building (or have been given the opportunity to do so) and I acknowledge the risks of using the building for my group and event, and I assume those risks, and agree not to hold the Village responsible for damages for injury or any other damages occasioned by my use of the building.

6. I acknowledge that I will_____ or will not_____ have alcohol on the premises. A Gather Guard policy is required if alcohol will be consumed on the premises. Please see Community Building Use Rules for instructions on obtaining a policy.

Responsible Person in Charge:

| Printed Name of individual and group | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| | Telephone Number |
| Address | |
| Date(s) Requested: | |
| Start Time: End Time: | |
| Event Description: | |
| | |
| Signature | Date |